Copyright ©SANHUA 2024       DS-SEC61X-R6-EN-R2409   1 / 6
Subject to change without notice
Electronic Expansion Valve Controller
SEC series
Features
• Advanced PID algorithm to ensure accurate automatic adjustment of superheat
• Quick-Safe prevention of low and high superheat to ensure the system operating well
at any conditions

• Output: 1 Auxiliary relay output (30Vdc/3A）
1 EEV output (12Vdc±10%), rectangular wave
Model Designation Legend
NO.   Model Designation Legend
1   2 3 4
--- -----                  ----------------------------------------------------------------------
SEC611-R6 SANHUA electronic Expansion valve Controller
SEC611-R6 Digital means the sixth-generation product
SEC611-R6 Odd means voltage P-sensor, even means current type
SEC611-R6 R6 means with RS485 Modbus communication
Copyright ©SANHUA 2024       DS-SEC61X-R6-EN-R2409   3 / 6
Subject to change without notice
Ordering method
All the models are compatible with the main refrigerants on the market :
R22, R404A, R410A, R134a, R407C, R507, R1234ze, R1234yf, R290, R450A, R513A, R448A,
R449A, R452A, R744(CO2), R744A(N20), R32, R245fa, R23, R407A, R407F, R124, R717,
R407H, R454C, R455A, R454B, R452B, R600A, R600，R1270，R1233zdE，R1234zeZ，R452C，
R454A, R457A.
All the models get a RS485 port for communication.
Item Model Part Number
Details
Item Qty
Controller
SEC611-R6 10680001002 Voltage pressure sensor °C/Bar & °F/Psi 1
SEC612-R6 10680001102 Current pressure sensor °C/Bar & °F/Psi 1
Temp.
Sensor
NTC2A1 10665000102 2m Temp. Sensor (5kΩ)
NTC5A1 10665000202 5m Temp. Sensor (5kΩ)
NTC9A1 10665000402 9m Temp. Sensor (5kΩ)
NTCX - 2m Temp. Sensor (10kΩ)
Pressure
Sensor*
YCQB02H01-1
10185001502
0 / 20 bar – Ratiometric (0,5-3,5V) with Solder connection, 2m
cable length
YCQB02H18-1 10185015402
0 /20 bar - Ratiometric (0,5-3,5V) with Solder connection, 4.9m
cable length
YCQB02L12-1 10185015502
0 /20 bar - Ratiometric (0,5-3,5V) with Flare connection, 2m cable
length
YCQB02L28-1 10185015602 0 /20 bar - Ratio with Flare connection, 4.9m cable length
YCQB03H06 10185046502
0/30 bar – Ratiometric (0,5-4,5V) with Solder connection, 2m cable
length
YCQB04H50 10185004602
0/34,5 bar – Ratiometric (0,5-4,5V) with Solder connection,
Packard connection
YCQB02L01 10185004902
0 /20 bar - Ratiometric (0,5-4,5V) with Flare connection, 2m cable
length
YCQB03L157 10185046202
0/30 bar - Ratiometric (0,5-4,5V) with Flare connection, Packard
connection
YCQC02L18 10185017102 -1 / 12 bar - Current with Flare connection, Packard connection